
ПОЗДРАВЛЯЕМ  
ПОБЕДИТЕЛЕЙ И ПРИЗЕРОВ  

школьного этапа предметных олимпиад  
2024-2025 учебный год 

№ 
п/п Предмет Ф.И.О. 

К
ла

сс
 Уровень Наставник  

1.  Право 
Дергунов Никита 11 Победитель 

Абидов В.С. Приходько Кристина 9-а Победитель 
Рихтер Полина 9-а Призер 

2.  Физическая 
культура 

Яненко Эвелина Игоревна 6-а победитель Малышева Е.И. 
Коваленко Александра Евгеньевна 6-в призёр Абаимова С.Н. 
Ковалев Илья Дмитриевич 6-а победитель Малышева Е.И. Болдырев Роман Николаевич 6-а призер 
Андреева Дарья Антоновна 7-г победитель 

Абаимова С.Н. 

Шаповалова Елена Александровна 7-а призер 
Мальков Савелий Романович 7-а победитель 
Новиков Владислав Александрович 7-а призер 
Калиниченко Екатерина Сергеевна 8-б победитель 
Дерябкина Дарья Дмитриевна 8-б призер 
Севостьянов Руслан Максимович 8-в победитель 
Чистюхин Кирилл Юрьевич 8-а призер 
Лазарева София Викторовна 9-а победитель 

Малышева Е.И. Фурдина Валерия Романовна 9-а призер 
Калмыков Олег Андреевич 9-а победитель 
Ковалев Иван Алексеевич 9-б призер 
Севостьянова Вероника Максимовна 10 победитель Абаимова С.Н. Купреева Арина Евгеньевна 10 призер 
Жукова Дарья Александровна 11 победитель Малышева Е.И. 

3.  Искусство 

Пелипенко Дарья 6-а Победитель 

Сергеенко Е.Н. 

Сорокопудова Нелли 7-б Победитель 
Дронова Дарья 7-в Призер  
Золотухина Анна 8-в Победитель  
Козырева Елизавета 8-в Призер  
Ковалева Ульяна 9-а Победитель  
Сыроватская Виктория 10 Победитель  
Когаева Варвара 10 Призер  

4.  Экономика Дергунов Никита 11 Победитель Абидов В.С. 

5.  Русский язык 
(начальная школа) 

Валевахина Ангелина 4в Победитель Канунникова И.П. Яковлева Дарья 4в Призер 
Босов Роман 4а Призер Кривошлыкова О.Г. 

6.  

 
Русский язык 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Минкевич Мария Александровна 5а победитель 

Шпортова А.Ю. 
Вокуев Егор Станиславович 5а призер 
Клитная Елизавета Юрьевна 5а призер 
Устинова София Владимировна 5б призер 
Дорожкина Ксения Дмитриевна 5в призер 
Ветряк Стефания Юрьевна 6в победитель 

Шмелева И.П. Романенко Вероника Андреевна 6б призер 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Русский язык 

Терехова Алина Игоревна 6б призер 
Потапенко Виктория Валерьевна 6в призер 
Шаповалова Елена Александровна 7а победитель Шмелева И.П. 
Андреева Дарья Антоновна 7г призер Шевченко Е.И. 
Бордылюк Ксения Сергеевна 7а призер Шмелева И.П. 
Ковалева Ульяна Дмитриевна 9а победитель 

Николаева Л.И. Абрамова Таисия Юрьевна 9а призер 
Приходько Кристина Алексеевна 9а призер 
Стрыгин Александр Дмитриевич 10 победитель 

Шевченко Е.И. 

Головащенко Екатерина 
Александровна 

10 призер 

Колесникова Елизавета Дмитриевна 10 призер 
Купреева Арина Евгеньевна 10 призер 
Романцова Надежда Александровна 10 призер 
Фролова Анастасия Сергеевна 10 призер 
Черкасова Дарья Дмитриевна 11 победитель 

Шевченко Е.И. 

Чубукова Александра Олеговна 11 призер 
Колесникова Виолетта 
Александровна 

11 призер 

Ясинский Артем Дмитриевич 11 призер 
Свеженец Артем Романович 11 призер 
Плотников Андрей Алексеевич 11 призер 
Синебрюхов Дмитрий Романович 11 призер 
Жукова Дарья Александровна 11 призер 

7.  Окружающий мир 
(начальная школа) 

Солонченко Алексей Александрович 4-в победитель 
Канунникова И.П. Шепелев Тимур Максимович 4-в победитель 

Краснова Анна Александровна 4-а победитель 
Кривошлыкова О.Г. Ковалев Даниил Витальевич 4-а победитель 

Никонова Александра Алексеевна 4-б призёр Гайворонская Л.П. 
8.  Астрономия Приходько Кристина Алексеевна 9-а Победитель   
9.  

История 

Желнин Кирилл  6а Победитель  

Безуглова Л.А. 10.  Дударева Алеся 6б Победитель  
11.  Яненко Эвелина 6а Призер  
12.  Арзуманян София 6а Призер  
13.  Рихтер Полина 9а Победитель  

Абидов В.С. 
14.  Арифулов Дмитрий 9б Призер  
15.  Захаров Артем 9б Призер 
16.  Новикова Анна 11 Победитель 
17.  Дергунов Никита 11 Призер 
18.   

 
Литература 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Минкевич Мария 5а Призер Шпортова А.Ю. 
19.  Дударева Алеся 6б Победитель  

Шмелева И.П. 20.  Терехова Алина 6б Призер  
21.  Щербакова Софья 7а Победитель  
22.  Шаповалова Елена 7а Призер  

23.  

Лыбина Дарья 
 
 
 
 

7б Призер  

Николаева Л.И. 



24.   
 

Литература 

Канкошева Сабина 8в Победитель  Шевченко Е.И. 
25.  Ковалева Ульяна 9а Победитель  

Николаева Л.И. 26.  Абрамова Таисия 9а Призер  
27.  Черемисова Евангелина 9а Призер  
28.  Стрыгин Александр 10 Победитель  

Шевченко Е.И. 

29.  Колесникова Елизавета 10 Призер  
30.  Колесникова Виолетта 11 Победитель  
31.  Черкасова Дарья 11 Призер  
32.  Коротаева Екатерина 11 Призер  
33.  Ясинский Артем 11 Призер  
34.  

Основы 
безопасности и 
защиты Родины 

Мотина Мария Денисовна 8а победитель 

Чопоров В.А. 

35.  Курочкина Александра Григорьевна 8а призёр 
36.  Тимофеев Михаил Алексеевич 9а победитель 
37.  Челомбиев Артемий Николаевич 9а призёр 
38.  Андреенкова Алина Алексеевна 10 победитель 
39.  Романцова Надежда Александровна 10 призёр 
40.  Жукова  Дарья Александровна 11 победитель 
41.  Ярема Петр Николаевич 11 призер 
42.  

Обществознание 

Желнин Кирилл 6а Победитель 

Безуглова Л.А. 43.  Яненко Эвелина 6а Призер  
44.  Андреева Дарья 7г Победитель 
45.  Литвинов Данил 7б Призер  
46.  Мирнова Софья 8а Победитель Бережняк А.Г. 47.  Кравченко Мария 8б Призер 
48.  Палахей Арианна 9а Победитель Безуглова Л.А. 49.  Рихтер Полина 9а Призер 
50.  Дергунов Никита 11 Призер Абидов В.С. 
51.  

Английский язык 

Новикова Анна  11 Победитель Бутенко Ю.М. 
52.  Колесникова Виолетта  11 Призёр Камышанова А.И. 
53.  Стрыгин Александр  10 Победитель Бутенко Ю.М. 54.  Головащенко Екатерина  10 Призер 
55.  Челомбиев Артемий  9-а Победитель Камышанова А.И. 56.  Рогозин Степан  9-а Призер 
57.  Старновская Кира  8-в Победитель 

Жилякова А.С. 
58.  Яненко Эвелина  6-а Победитель 
59.  Спицина Анна  6-в Призер 
60.  Полухин Евгений  5-а Победитель 
61.  Минкевич Мария  5-а Призер 
62.  

География 

Палахей Арианна 9а Призер  

Кравченко Ю.В. 63.  Морозов Кирилл 9а Призер  
64.  Головащенко Екатерина 10 Призер  
65.  Коротаева Екатерина 10 Призер  
66.  

Экология 
Кривошлыкова Екатерина 9а Призер  

Кравченко Ю.В. 67.  Романцова Надежда 10 Победитель  
68.  Васильева Снежана 11 Призер  
69.  

Труд (технология) 

Бахтина Ульяна Александровна 6Б победитель 

Бондарева Л.В. 

70.  Валикова Виктория Романовна 6Б призер 
71.  Мелехова Анастасия  Дмитриевна 7В победитель 
72.  Безбородова Олеся Александровна 7В призер 
73.  Канкошева Сабина Рустамовна 8В победитель 
74.  Золотухина Анна Павловна 8В призер 
75.  Сечко  Анастасия Сергеевна 9А победитель 



76.  Абрамова Таисия Юрьевна 9А призёр 
77.  Самошкин Виктор Сергеевич 6А победитель 

Залилова В.Р. 

78.  Орехов Матвей Александрович 6Б призер 
79.  Ткаченко Иван Олегович 7В победитель 
80.  Зубахин Игорь Евгеньевич  7В призер 
81.  Чистюхин Кирилл Юрьевич 8А победитель 
82.  Павлов Алексей Сергеевич 8В призер 
83.  Калмыков Олег Андреевич  9А победитель 
84.  Тимофеев  Михаил Алексеевич 9А призёр 
85.  

Физика 
Скрибниченко Ульяна Алексеевна 7-г Победитель 

Тимощук О.А. 86.  Челомбиев Артемий Николаевич 9-а Победитель 
87.  Фурдина Валерия Романовна 9-а Призер 
88.  

Биология 

Сорокина Екатерина 5-б Победитель 

Кравченко Ю.В. 

89.  Семиглазова София 5-а Призер 
90.  Коваленко Александра 6-в Победитель 
91.  Ветряк Стефания 6-в Победитель 
92.  Бендин Кирилл 7-в Победитель  
93.  Скрибниченко Ульяна 7-г Призер  
94.  Мотина Мария 8-а Победитель  
95.  Маркин Арсений 9-а Призер  
96.  Рихтер Полина 9-а Победитель  
97.  Романцова Надежда 10 Победитель  
98.  Ткаченко Татьяна 11 Победитель  

 


